

Johnson County Commission

Densil Allen Presiding Commissioner John L. Marr Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh Commissioner, Western District

> Diane Thompson County Clerk

NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

<u>Posted: November 19, 2021 at 4:45 p.m.</u> Location: Johnson County Courthouse, 2nd Floor

Notice is hereby given that the **JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION** will not conduct a meeting at **8:30 a.m.** on **Tuesday, November 23, 2021** at the Johnson County Courthouse, 300 North Holden, Warrensburg, MO.

The Commissioners will be attending the Missouri Association of Counties Conference at the Lake of the Ozarks, Missouri beginning Sunday, November 21^{st} and ending Wednesday, November 24^{th} .

Representatives of the media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the Diane Thompson, County Clerk | Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093.